JMRL Schedule: Section 5.4

2022-2023 ScHEDULE oF LIBRARY CLOSINGS

(p)  July 4, 2022 Monday Independence Day
(p)  September 5, 2022 Monday Labor Day
October 10, 2022 Monday In-Service Day
(p)  November 11, 2022 Friday Veterans Day
(p)  November 24, 2022 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
(p)  November 25, 2022 Friday Day after Thanksgiving
(p) December 24, 2022 Saturday Christmas Eve
December 25, 2022 Sunday Christmas Day
(p) December 26, 2022 Monday Day after Christmas
(p) December 27, 2022 Tuesday Second Day after Christmas
January 1, 2023 Sunday New Year’s Day
(p)  January 2, 2023 Monday Day after New Year’s Day
(p) January 16, 2023 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
(p)  February 20, 2023 Monday Presidents’ Day
April 9, 2023 Sunday Easter (Central Library)
(p) May 29, 2023 Monday Memorial Day
(p)  June 19, 2023 Monday Juneteenth

e (p) Indicates staff paid holidays.

e |If a paid holiday falls on a staff member’s non-work day, the staff member will be given
compensatory time off to be used during the fiscal year at their supervisor’s discretion.

e |n addition to the above 13 paid holidays, eligible staff receive 2 personal days. New regular
staff members are eligible for personal days after 90 days of service.

e Library closes at 5:00 p.m. on Thanksgiving Eve & New Year’s Eve.

e Central Sunday Openings: September 11, 2022 thru May 21, 2023 (Sunday after Labor Day
through Sunday before Memorial Day weekend).
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